

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 31.10.2014
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6488 OF 2014

NTPC LTD.

.... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & Ors. ...Respondents(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08th September 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:"

"Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the appeal be not admitted, returnable in six weeks."

It is submitted that notice was issued on 24.09.2014 to all the sixteen respondents through registered A.D. Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, advocate has on 28.10.2014 entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 16 but has not filed counter affidavit in the matter so far. Neither A.D Cards nor unserved covers have been received back for respondent nos. 1-15 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehtaf, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR