SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: 24.03.2015

COURT NO. ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6488 OF 2014

NTPC LTD.

.... Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & Ors. ... Respondents(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on  $15^{\text{th}}$  January 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:"

"Ld.counsel for the respondent No.16 seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above. List again on 24.03.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate has on 29.01.15 entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 8 but has not filed counter affidavit. Counsel for respondent no. 1, 13 and 16 also have not filed counter affidavit. Service is complete but no one has entered apperance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 7, 9 to 12, 14 and 15.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF MARCH, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Advocate

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR